

January 30, 2018

## VIA E-FILING

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide Judge of the District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street Chaska, MN 55318

Re: In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Dear Judge Eide:

We write in response to Sharon, John, and Norrine Nelsons' Objection to Comerica's Attorneys' Fees dated January 26, 2018.

This Court's December 18, 2017 Order denying the Petition to Remove the Personal Representative instructed the Personal Representative to file a statement of attorneys' fees that were incurred directly to respond to the Petition, which the Personal Representative did on January 12, 2018. The December 18 Order did not request or authorize any other submissions from any other parties.

To the extent that the Court would like the Personal Representative or any other party to respond to the Nelsons' Objection, please let us know. Otherwise, we do not intend to submit anything further.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph J. Cassioppi

Joseph J. Cassioppi Direct Dial: 612.492.7414

**Email:** jcassioppi@fredlaw.com

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 www.fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425